## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
			ame	Execution Date			
Seong-Ryong JANG	12/31/2007						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	WINTEC KOREA INC.						
Street Address:	240-14, Gusan-dong, Ilsan-gu, Goyang-si						
City:	Gyeonggi-do						
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA						
Postal Code:	411-800						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 11994		11994	757		191		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(202)408-0924OCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.OPhone:202-371-8976O							
Phone: 202-371-8976							
Email:firm@rabinberdo.comCorrespondent Name:Rabin & Berdo, P.C.							
Address Line 1: 1101 14th St. N.W.							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SHIN-152NP				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert H. Berdo - 38,075				
Total Attachments: 1 source=SHIN152NP_ASS_filed#page1.tif							

1/05

## Attorney Reference

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

certain improvement relating to MULTIPLE CHOICE SHADE SYSTEM.

[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

X) said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

<u>January 4, 2007</u>, authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Phillip G. Avruch, and Allen Wood of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No. <u>11/994,757</u>) the application serial number of said application when known;

AND WHEREAS <u>WINTEC KOREA INC. of Gyeonggi-do. Republic of Korea</u>, hereinafter referred to as the assignee. Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, in a signe, in a signe, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample assignment had not been made.

AND said assigner hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this <u>31</u> day of <u>Dec.</u>, 2007.

WITNESSES:	4. ~
Signature:	E/m
Name:	KIM, Hrang-Gil
Address:	Seonly Koren

LEF. Jhee - Young

_, 2007.	
ASSIGNO	2:
Signature	(after)
-	A. C.

Name: JANG, Seong-Ryong

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

1 It. They

Address: Seal, Korea

수신시각 1월 3일 4:29PM

**RECORDED: 01/04/2008** 

Signature:

Name:

PATENT REEL: 020321 FRAME: 0318